

NEWS RELEASE

2627 N Hollywood Way, Burbank, CA 91505 818.840.8840 www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com

CONTACT: LUCY M. BURGHDORF

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EMAIL: LBURGHDORF@BUR.ORG

TELEPHONE: (818) 729-2208

HOLLYWOOD BURBANK AIRPORT SERVED NEARLY 6 MILLION PASSENGERS IN 2019

BURBANK, Calif., February 3, 2020 — Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) closed 2019 with 554,520 passengers traveling through the Airport in December, an increase of 19.21 percent over the 465,154 passengers in December 2018. The 5,983,737 passengers served in calendar year (CY) 2019 is an increase of 13.67 percent over the 5,263,972 passengers in CY 2018.

Commercial aircraft operations increased 9.57 percent, and general aviation operations increased 9.61 percent when compared to December 2018.

Total aircraft operations increased in December 2019 with 11,577 total aircraft operations, a 12.65 percent increase compared to 10,277 total aircraft operations in December 2018.

BUR is becoming more and more attractive with our new nonstop service to Boston, Houston, Dallas Fort Worth, Chicago, Nashville and Atlanta. The top three airlines in December 2019 based on passenger count were Southwest Airlines (391,386), Alaska Airlines (44,690) and American Airlines (35,875).

"BUR has reached a milestone by serving 5,983,737 passengers in calendar year 2019, surpassing calendar year 2007 of 5,921,336 passengers with 6,891 fewer air carrier operations," said Frank Miller, executive director of Hollywood Burbank Airport. "Since 2007, the airlines have introduced larger and more efficient aircraft on most of their routes resulting in less aircraft operations while allowing passenger growth."



-30-

Hollywood Burbank Airport (BUR) is owned and operated by the Burbank-Glendale-Pasadena Airport Authority, a joint powers agency created in 1977 between the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and Pasadena. The airport serves over 5.9 million passengers annually and reaches 17 nonstop destinations in the United States. More information can be found on the airport's website, www.HollywoodBurbankAirport.com, and on the airport's Facebook, Twitter, and Instagram feeds.